CH \$40.00 60089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM814811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
36 Chambers LLC		05/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	5/16 Hold Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	70 Grand Avenue, Suite 107		
City:	River Edge		
State/Country: NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07661		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	6008974	36 CHAMBERS				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2:Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLPAddress Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43867-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=36 Chambers Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=36 Chambers Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=36 Chambers Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008090 FRAME: 0952

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of May 22, 2023, the undersigned 36 Chambers LLC ("<u>Assignor</u>") hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, and transfers to and sets over to 5/16 Hold Company, Inc. ("<u>Assignee</u>"), in perpetuity all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations for the marks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and all common law rights associated therewith, and all goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used and which is appurtenant thereto, and which is symbolized by said Trademarks.

Assignee shall have the exclusive rights to (a) bring actions, defend against or otherwise recover for infringements, and the right to the profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements of the Trademarks, (b) apply for, make filings with respect to, and maintain all registrations, renewals and extensions thereof, and (c) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing thereunder.

Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that from and after the date hereof, as between the parties, Assignee shall be the exclusive owner of Assignor's interest in and to the Trademarks.

This Assignment has been executed and delivered by the Assignor for the purpose of recording the assignment herein with the appropriate government entity. At Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor shall execute and deliver such other documents and take all other actions which Assignee, its successors and/or assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment and to perfect Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, its recordation in relevant U.S. and foreign local, state and national trademark offices.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

If any provision of this instrument of transfer shall be held void, invalid or inoperative, no other provision of this instrument of transfer shall be affected as a result thereof and, accordingly, the remaining provisions of this instrument of transfer shall remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008090 FRAME: 0953 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Assignment as of the date first stated above.

ASSIGNOR:

36 Chambers LLC

Docusigned

Name: Rc F0208E4BDE3D430...d Diggs

Its: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

							Application	Registration #		
		Words /					# in Country	in Country of	Registration	Upcoming
Mark	Country	Design	Class(es)	Owner	Status	Filing Date	of Filing	Registration	Date	Deadline
36	United	Words	9, 16, 18,	36 Chambers	Registered	7-Dec-2018	88/220,649	6,008,974	10-Mar-2020	10-Mar-2026
CHAMBERS	States		25, 35, 41	LLC						

TRADEMARK REEL: 008090 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 06/02/2023